
    2023 – 2024 TESORO GIRLS SOCCER SCHEDULE 

Date Opponent Location Varsity JV Frosh/Soph 

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 at Arnold O. Beckman Arnold O. Beckman High TBA TBA TBA 

Tuesday, November 28, 2023 vs. Northwood Tesoro High School 5:30pm 7:00pm n/a 

Thursday, November 30, 2023 vs. El Toro Tesoro High School 5:30pm 7:00pm 4:00pm 

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 vs. Edison Tesoro High School 5:30pm 7:00pm 4:00pm 

Thursday, December 7, 2023 at Fountain Valley Fountain Valley High School TBA TBA TBA 

Saturday, December 9, 2023 Best in the West TBA TBA TBA TBA 

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at Trabuco Hills Trabuco Hills High School TBA TBA TBA 

Thursday, December 14, 2023 at Mission Viejo Mission Viejo High School 5:30pm 7:00pm 3:45pm 

Saturday, December 16, 2023 Best in the West TBA TBA TBA TBA 

Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Aztec Tournament Esperanza TBA TBA TBA 

Thursday, December 28, 2023 Aztec Tournament Esperanza TBA TBA TBA 

Friday, December 29, 2023 Aztec Tournament Esperanza TBA TBA TBA 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 vs. San Juan Hills Tesoro High School 5:30pm 7:00pm 4:00pm 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 vs. Capistrano Valley Tesoro High School 5:30pm 7:00pm 4:00pm 

Thursday, January 18, 2024 at San Clemente San Clemente High School TBA TBA TBA 

Saturday, January 20, 2024 vs. Aliso Niguel Tesoro High School 10:30am 9:00am 12:00pm 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 at San Juan Hills San Juan Hills High 5:15pm 7:00pm 3:30pm 

Saturday, January 27, 2024 at Capistrano Valley Capistrano Valley High School 11:00am 12:30pm 9:30am 

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 vs. San Clemente Tesoro High School 5:30pm 7:00pm 4:00pm 

Thursday, February 1, 2024 at Aliso Niguel Aliso Niguel High School TBA TBA TBA 

 


